
BUS ROUTES 

CARD ELE / EE 

 
CARD/EE – BUS #8  PICK UP 

7:54 AM - 1856 South SHERIDAN Drive  
7:55 AM - 1977 South SHERIDAN Drive  
7:56 AM - 2240 EVANSTON Ave  
7:57 AM - 1920 BARBARA St  
7:58 AM - E KEATING AVE & S CENTER ST  
8:00 AM - 2897 EVANSTON Ave  
8:01 AM - E EVANSTON AVE & S DEBAKER ST  
8:02 AM - 2048 South DANGL Road  
8:04 AM - E LAKETON AVE & S LILAC ST  
8:05 AM - 1875 S BROOKS RD  
8:06 AM - S BROOKS RD & Footpath  
8:07 AM - 2032 South MILL IRON Road 
 

CARD/EE – BUS #9  PICK UP 
7:48 AM - 1185 S SHERIDAN DR 
7:49 AM - 1305 S SHERIDAN DR  
7:50 AM - S BARLOW ST & E VINE AVE  
7:51 AM - S BARLOW ST & E ANNETTE ST  
7:52 AM - S WALKER RD & E GENESEE AVE  
7:53 AM - Sylvan Ave & Morningside St  
7:54 AM - S WOODLAND ST & E DONALD AVE  
7:55 AM - S WOODLAND ST & E MCLAUGHLIN AVE  
7:56 AM - 1405 South DANGL Road  
7:57 AM - Violet Ave & S Dangl Rd  
7:58 AM - E VIOLET AVE & S DEBAKER ST  
7:59 AM - E VIOLET AVE & S FROST ST  
8:00 AM - S WALKER RD & E KREGEL AVE  
8:01 AM - 2736 E LAKETON AVE  
8:02 AM - 2680 E LAKETON AVE  
8:03 AM - 2585 E LAKETON AVE 
 

CARD/EE – BUS #10  PICK UP 
7:49 AM - S GORDON ST & E CATHERINE AVE 
7:50 AM - 1180 South QUARTERLINE Road  
7:51 AM - E CALVIN AVE & S GORDON ST  
7:52 AM - S MOSEDALE AVE & E SUMMERSET DR  
7:53 AM - E OAK PARK DR & S QUARTERLINE RD  
7:55 AM - 1990 EVANSTON Ave  
7:57 AM - E OAK PARK DR & S CARLTON ST  
7:59 AM - West St & Ingram Ct  
8:01 AM - Center St & McLaughlin Ave  
8:02 AM - S CENTER ST & E OAK PARK DR  
8:03 AM - E OAK PARK DR & S EAST ST  
8:04 AM - S OAKLEA ST & E VINE AVE  
8:05 AM - S EAST ST & E McLaughlin Ave 

 
CARD/EE – BUS #8  DROP OFF 

3:35 PM - 1856 South SHERIDAN Drive  
3:36 PM - 1977 South SHERIDAN Drive  
3:37 PM - 2240 EVANSTON Ave  
3:38 PM - 1920 BARBARA St  
3:39 PM - E KEATING AVE & S CENTER ST  
3:41 PM - 2897 EVANSTON Ave  
3:42 PM - E EVANSTON AVE & S DEBAKER ST  
3:44 PM - 2048 South DANGL Road  
3:46 PM - E LAKETON AVE & S LILAC ST  
3:47 PM - 1875 S BROOKS RD  
3:48 PM - S BROOKS RD & Footpath  
3:49 PM - 2032 South MILL IRON Road 
 

CARD/EE – BUS #9  DROP OFF 
3:35 PM - 1185 S SHERIDAN DR  
3:36 PM - 1305 S SHERIDAN DR  
3:37 PM - S BARLOW ST & E VINE AVE  
3:38 PM - S BARLOW ST & E ANNETTE ST  
3:39 PM - S WALKER RD & E GENESEE AVE  
3:40 PM - E SYLVAN AVE & S MORNINGSIDE ST  
3:42 PM - S WOODLAND ST & E DONALD AVE  
3:43 PM - S WOODLAND ST & E MCLAUGHLIN AVE  
3:44 PM - 1405 South DANGL Road  
3:45 PM - Violet Ave & S Dangl Rd  
3:47 PM - E VIOLET AVE & S DEBAKER ST  
3:48 PM - E VIOLET AVE & S FROST ST  
3:49 PM - S WALKER RD & E KREGEL AVE  
3:50 PM - 2736 E LAKETON AVE  
3:51 PM - 2680 E LAKETON AVE  
3:52 PM - 2585 E LAKETON AVE 
 

CARD/EE – BUS #10  DROP OFF 
3:35 PM - S GORDON ST & E CATHERINE AVE  
3:37 PM - 1180 South QUARTERLINE Road 
3:38 PM - E CALVIN AVE & S GORDON ST  
3:40 PM - S MOSEDALE AVE & E SUMMERSET DR  
3:41 PM - E OAK PARK DR & S QUARTERLINE RD  
3:43 PM - 1990 EVANSTON Ave  
3:46 PM - E OAK PARK DR & S CARLTON ST 
3:48 PM - West St & Ingram Ct  
3:49 PM - Center St & McLaughlin Ave 
3:50 PM - S CENTER ST & E OAK PARK DR  
3:51 PM - E OAK PARK DR & S EAST ST  
3:52 PM - S OAKLEA ST & E VINE AVE  
3:53 PM - S EAST ST & E McLaughlin Ave 



CARD/EE – BUS #12  PICK UP 
7:43 AM - E MACARTHUR RD & N ALLENWOOD CT  
7:45 AM - 342 HARVEY St  
7:47 AM - 298 SHONAT St  
7:48 AM - 311 DONALD St  
7:50 AM - 474 MARLANE St  
7:51 AM - 2025 WESLEY Ave  
7:52 AM - E WESLEY AVE & S CENTER ST  
7:53 AM - E MARVIN AVE & S SHIRLEY BL  
7:54 AM - S SIDELL BL & E JEROME AVE  
7:55 AM - Sidell Blvd & Orchard Ave  
7:56 AM - S SIDELL BL & E MILTON AVE  
7:57 AM - S CENTER ST & E OAK AVE  
7:58 AM - E APPLE AVE & S WEST ST  
7:59 AM - Madalene Ave & Carlton St  
8:00 AM - E MARVIN AVE & S CARLTON ST 
8:03 AM - S HARVEY ST & S SHONAT ST  
8:15 AM - 2359 ALBERT Ave (OVEE STOP ONLY) 
8:16 AM - SHERIDAN DR & JAMES (OVEE STOP ONLY) 
8:17 AM - 2407 MACARTHUR Road (OVEE STOP ONLY) 
 
 

CARD/EE – BUS #7  PICK UP 
7:40 AM - 1575 S BROOKS RD  
7:43 AM - 3284 E EVANSTON AVE  
7:44 AM - E SHORROCK ST & E VERNA AVE  
7:45 AM - E VERNA AVE & E HAIGHT ST  
7:46 AM - 2270 S MILL IRON (CONNECTION PT CHURCH)  
7:48 AM - Evanston Ave & Footpath  
7:49 AM - 3710 TOPPER Ave  
7:50 AM - E EVANSTON AVE & S FRIENDSHIP LN  
7:51 AM - 1990 LILAC St  
7:52 AM - 1866 LILAC St  
7:55 AM - 1036 S MILL IRON RD 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CARD/EE – BUS #12  DROP OFF 
3:32 PM - 2407 MACARTHUR Road  
3:33 PM - E MACARTHUR RD & N ALLENWOOD CT  
3:35 PM - 342 HARVEY St 
3:37 PM - 298 SHONAT St  
3:38 PM - 311 DONALD St  
3:40 PM - 2359 ALBERT Ave  
3:41 PM - S SHERIDAN DR & E JAMES AVE  
3:44 PM - 474 MARLANE St  
3:45 PM - 2025 WESLEY Ave  
3:46 PM - E WESLEY AVE & S CENTER ST  
3:47 PM - E MARVIN AVE & S SHIRLEY BL  
3:48 PM - S SIDELL BL & E JEROME AVE  
3:49 PM - Sidell Blvd & Orchard Ave  
3:50 PM - S SIDELL BL & E MILTON AVE  
3:51 PM - S CENTER ST & E OAK AVE  
3:52 PM - E APPLE AVE & S WEST ST  
3:53 PM - Madalene Ave & Carlton St  
3:54 PM - E MARVIN AVE & S CARLTON ST  
3:57 PM - S HARVEY ST & S SHONAT ST 
 
 

CARD/EE – BUS #7  DROP OFF 
3:35 PM - 1575 S BROOKS RD  
3:38 PM - 3284 E EVANSTON AVE  
3:39 PM - E SHORROCK ST & E VERNA AVE  
3:40 PM - E VERNA AVE & E HAIGHT ST  
3:41 PM - 2270 S MILL IRON (CONNECTION PT CHURCH) 
3:43 PM - Evanston Ave & Footpath  
3:44 PM - 3710 TOPPER Ave  
3:45 PM - E EVANSTON AVE & S FRIENDSHIP LN  
3:47 PM - 1990 LILAC St  
3:48 PM - 1866 LILAC St  
3:51 PM - 1036 S MILL IRON RD 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



CARD/EE –BUS #6  PICK UP 
7:38 AM - S DANGL RD & E MEYERS DR  
7:39 AM - 3070 MEYERS Drive  
7:40 AM - 695 South DANGL Road  
7:41 AM - E OAK AVE & S JONES ST  
7:43 AM - 3136 MARQUETTE Ave  
7:45 AM - E MARQUETTE AVE & S ESCANABA LN  
7:48 AM - S HAROLD ST & E DUCEY AVE  
7:49 AM - S WALKER RD & E EZEKIEL DR  
7:49 AM - S WALKER RD & E CHESAPEAKE DR 
7:51 AM - 2945 HALL Road 
7:54 AM - Hall Rd & Willow Wood Dr  
7:55 AM - E HALL RD & S WOODVIEW DR  
7:56 AM - E HALL RD & S STARLING DR  
7:57 AM - 121 S BROOKS RD  
7:58 AM - 5 S MILL IRON RD  
8:00 AM - 835 S MILL IRON RD  
8:03 AM - S Sheridan Dr & Meadow Ln  
8:10 AM - HALL RD & SHERIDAN DR (OVEE STOP ONLY) 
8:11 AM - 54 South SHERIDAN Drive (OVEE STOP ONLY) 
 

CARD/EE – BUS #11 PICK UP 
7:44 AM - S SHONAT ST & E CATHERINE AVE  
7:45 AM - E MCLAUGHLIN AVE & S GRAF ST  
7:46 AM - E LANGELAND AVE & S SAUTER ST 
7:47 AM - E VINE AVE & S SHONAT ST  
7:48 AM - S SHONAT ST & E OAK PARK DR  
7:49 AM - S SAUTER ST & E KREGEL AVE  
7:50 AM - 1698 EVANSTON Ave  
7:52 AM - 1884 ROUSE St  
7:55 AM - 1622 NEW St  
7:56 AM - S NEW ST & E EVANSTON AVE 
7:57 AM - S NEW ST & E BUSH AVE  
7:58 AM - S NEW ST & E FRANCIS AVE  
7:59 AM - S NEW ST & E CALVIN AVE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CARD/EE –BUS #6  DROP OFF 
3:33 PM - S DANGL RD & E MEYERS DR  
3:34 PM - 3070 MEYERS Drive  
3:37 PM - 695 South DANGL Road  
3:38 PM - E OAK AVE & S JONES ST  
3:41 PM - 3136 MARQUETTE Ave  
3:42 PM - E MARQUETTE AVE & S ESCANABA LN  
3:43 PM - S HAROLD ST & E DUCEY AVE 
3:45 PM - S WALKER RD & E EZEKIEL DR  
3:46 PM - S WALKER RD & E CHESAPEAKE DR  
3:47 PM - 2945 HALL Road  
3:49 PM - Hall Rd & Willow Wood Dr  
3:51 PM - E HALL RD & S WOODVIEW DR  
3:52 PM - E HALL RD & S STARLING DR  
3:53 PM - 121 S BROOKS RD  
3:55 PM - 5 S MILL IRON RD 
3:57 PM - 835 S MILL IRON RD  
4:00 PM - S Sheridan Dr & Meadow Ln  
4:02 PM - E HALL RD & S SHERIDAN DR 
4:03 PM - 54 South SHERIDAN Drive 
 

CARD/EE – BUS #11  DROP OFF 
3:37 PM - S SHONAT ST & E CATHERINE AVE 
3:38 PM - E MCLAUGHLIN AVE & S GRAF ST  
3:39 PM - E LANGELAND AVE & S SAUTER ST 
3:40 PM - E VINE AVE & S SHONAT ST  
3:41 PM - S SHONAT ST & E OAK PARK DR  
3:42 PM - S SAUTER ST & E KREGEL AVE  
3:43 PM - 1698 EVANSTON Ave  
3:46 PM - 1884 ROUSE St  
3:49 PM - 1622 NEW St 
3:50 PM - S NEW ST & E EVANSTON AVE  
3:51 PM - S NEW ST & E BUSH AVE  
3:52 PM - S NEW ST & E FRANCIS AVE  
3:53 PM - S NEW ST & E CALVIN AVE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CARD/EE –BUS #13 PICK UP 
7:42 AM - 110 North SHERIDAN Drive  
7:44 AM - N SHERIDAN DR & E CHESTNUT TR 
7:45 AM - MacArthur Rd & Serra Ct  
7:47 AM - E MACARTHUR RD & N WALKER RD  
7:48 AM - E MACARTHUR RD & N WOODLAND ST  
7:49 AM - 3151 MACARTHUR Road  
7:50 AM - E MACARTHUR RD & N CHOPIN DR  
7:51 AM - 3520 MACARTHUR Road  
7:53 AM - 760 North MILLIRON Road  
7:55 AM - N MILL IRON RD & E POLONAISE DR  
7:56 AM - MacArthur Rd & Millbrook Ct  
7:59 AM - 687 S BROOKS RD  
8:02 AM - 2872 E APPLE AVE 
8:04 AM - S SHERIDAN DR & E ARBOR CROSSING DR  
8:11 AM - HALL RD & S DENSMORE (OVEE STOP ONLY) 
8:12 AM - E HALL RD & S DARWIN DR (OVEE STOP ONLY) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

CARD/EE –BUS #13 DROP OFF 
3:30 PM - E MACARTHUR RD & N WALKER RD  
3:31 PM - MacArthur Rd & Serra Ct  
3:34 PM - N SHERIDAN DR & E CHESTNUT TR  
3:36 PM - 110 North SHERIDAN Drive  
3:48 PM - S SHERIDAN DR & E ARBOR CROSSING DR  
3:51 PM - E MACARTHUR RD & N WOODLAND ST  
3:52 PM - 3151 MACARTHUR Road  
3:53 PM - E MACARTHUR RD & N CHOPIN DR  
3:54 PM - 3520 MACARTHUR Road  
3:55 PM - 760 North MILLIRON Road  
3:56 PM - N MILL IRON RD & E POLONAISE DR  
3:57 PM - MacArthur Rd & Millbrook Ct  
3:59 PM - 687 S BROOKS RD  
4:01 PM - 2872 E APPLE AVE 
4:03 PM - E HALL RD & S DARWIN DR  
4:04 PM - E HALL RD & S DENSMORE ST 
 


